

BEFORE THE CITY COMMISSION CITY OF STUART, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 44-2021

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF STUART, FLORIDA APPROVES THE AWARD OF ITB #2021-105, LIME SLAKERS REFURBISHMENT PROJECT TO THE SECOND LOWEST, RESPONSIVE, AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WITH A TOTAL UNIT PRICE OF \$212,870.00 TO TLC DIVERSIFIED, INC. OF PALMETTO, FLORIDA PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

* * * * *

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF STUART, FLORIDA that:

<u>SECTION 1:</u> The City Commission of the City of Stuart hereby approves the award of ITB #2021-105: Lime Slakers Refurbishment Project to the second lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder, Palmetto, Florida at the unit price total of \$212,870.00; subsequent to review and approval by City Attorney.

<u>SECTION 2:</u> This resolution shall take effect upon adoption.

Resolution No. 44-2021 Approve Award of ITB #2021-105, Lime Slakers Refurbishment Project

Commissioner ______ offered the foregoing resolution and moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Commissioner ______ and upon being put to a roll call vote, the vote was as follows:

EULA R. CLARKE, MAYOR MERRITT MATHESON, VICE MAYOR BECKY BRUNER, COMMISSIONER TROY MCDONALD, COMMISSIONER MIKE MEIER, COMMISSIONER

YES	NO	ABSENT	ABSTAIN

ADOPTED this 12th day of April, 2021.

ATTEST:

MARY R. KINDEL CITY CLERK EULA R. CLARKE MAYOR

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

MICHAEL J. MORTELL, ESQ. CITY ATTORNEY